



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4857 OF 2026

Awadhkumar Kesrimal Bhoyar ...Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ajit J. Kenjale for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.

DATED : 17th APRIL, 2026

P.C.:-

1. Matter mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By a praecipe bearing today's date, the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner has sought for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 15 April 2026. In the cause title of the said order, name of the Petitioner is required to be corrected. The name recorded is "**Awadhkumar Kesharimal Bhoyar**" which is to be corrected as "**Awadhkumar Kesrimal Bhoyar**".
3. The correction shall be carried out in the said order dated 15 April 2026.
4. Praecipe for speaking to minutes of order is disposed of.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]