



jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4462 OF 2026

Minakshi Sayaji Nirbhavane

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4342 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4586 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4592 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4593 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4447 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4646 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 10457 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 10459 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 10514 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4869 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4857 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4975 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4976 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4977 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4978 OF 2026

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2026.04.22
11:23:43
+0530



m1-wp-4462-2026-group.doc

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4980 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4982 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4983 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4984 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4985 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4986 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4987 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4988 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4989 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4990 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4991 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4992 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4993 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4996 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5030 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 11020 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 11023 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 11175 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5165 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5167 OF 2026
WITH



m1-wp-4462-2026-group.doc

WRIT PETITION NO.11174 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5410 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST.) NO.11661 OF 2026
WITH
WRIT PETITION(ST.) NO.11621 OF 2026

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.
DATE : 21ST APRIL, 2026.

ORDER :

1. The Petitioners have sought modification of the orders dated 9th April 2026, 15th April 2026, 16th April 2026, 17th April 2026 and 20th April 2026 in view of the Communication dated 21st April, 2026 issued by the MPSC, which has extended the cut-off date and time to 24 April 2026, before 5:00 p.m, for submission of applications by the Petitioners to the Respondents for the examinations as per Advertisement No. 006 of 2026 issued on 18 March 2026.

2. In view of the said communication dated 21 April, 2026, the cut-off date and time mentioned in the orders dated 9 April 2026, 15 April 2026, 16 April 2026, 17 April 2026 and 20 April 2026 are



m1-wp-4462-2026-group.doc

modified, and the Respondents are directed to accept both offline and online applications of the Petitioners, provided the same are submitted on or before 5.00 p.m on 24 April 2026, for the examination as per Advertisement No. 006 of 2026 issued on 18 March 2026. The remainder of the said orders shall remain unchanged.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]